
Council Action

City of Ann Arbor

Resolution:  R-24-085

301 E. Huron St.

Ann Arbor, MI  48104

http://a2gov.legistar.com

/Calendar.aspx

File Number:   24-0147 Enactment Number:   R-24-085

Resolution to Approve Amendment No. 2 to the Professional Services Agreement with 

Wade Trim Associates, Inc. for the State and Hill Streets Improvements Project 

($521,399.00 Amendment, $1,356,213.00 Contract Total)

Whereas, The City added additional services to the original contract scope with Wade Trim 

Associates, Inc. as necessary to best address the project goals;

Whereas, Construction engineering and construction staking services are required for the 

State and Hill Streets Improvements Project on an as-needed basis;

Whereas, Wade Trim Associates, Inc. has demonstrated the required experience, personnel, 

and competitive fees to provide these services for the State and Hill Streets Improvements 

Project;

Whereas, Wade Trim Associates, Inc. provided design engineering services for the project 

and therefore have an in-depth understanding of the project design;

Whereas, Wade Trim Associates, Inc. complies with the requirements of the 

non-discrimination and Living Wage Ordinances; and

Whereas, Funding for this amendment is available in the appropriate approved capital 

budgets;

RESOLVED, That the City Council approves Amendment No. 2 to the professional services 

agreement with Wade Trim Associates, Inc. in the amount of $521,399.00 for additional 

design and construction engineering services for the State and Hill Streets Improvements 

Project;

RESOLVED, That the City make the following declaration for the purposes of complying with 

the reimbursement rules of Treasury Regulations 1.150-2 pursuant to the Internal Revenue 

Code of 1986, as amended, that the City reasonably expect to reimburse itself for 

expenditures for the costs of the Project with proceeds of Bonds; 

RESOLVED, That the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized and directed to execute said 

amendment after approval as to form by the City Attorney, and approval as to substance by 

the City Administrator; and

RESOLVED, That Council authorizes the City Administrator to take necessary administrative 

actions to implement this resolution.

Page 1 Printed on 4/5/24 City of Ann Arbor



File Number:   24-0147 Enactment Number:   R-24-085

At a meeting of the City Council on 3/18/2024, a motion was made by Chris Watson, seconded by 

Lisa Disch, that this Resolution R-24-085 be Approved. The motion passed.

Yeas: 0

Nays: 0

Page 2 Printed on 4/5/24 City of Ann Arbor


